TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBA Telecommunications, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBA Telecommunications, LLC
Street Address:	5900 Broken Sound Pkwy, NW
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2233588	SBA
Registration Number:	3930996	SBA
Registration Number:	3930997	SBA
Registration Number:	4028372	SBA SITES
Registration Number:	4032675	SBA
Registration Number:	4032680	YOUR SIGNAL STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	4032708	SBA BUILDING BETTER WIRELESS
Registration Number:	4051675	COSTA PACÍFICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6175735850

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burkhard

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0948 OP \$215.00 2233588

900243221

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 2: 10 St. James Avenue, 11th Floor Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112424.00042 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Burkhard Signature: /Elizabeth Burkhard/ Date: 01/04/2013 Total Attachments: 6 source=SBA Telecommunications Inc to SBA Telecommunications LLC#page1.tif source=SBA Telecommunications Inc to SBA Telecommunications LLC#page2.tif source=SBA Telecommunications Inc to SBA Telecommunications LLC#page3.tif source=SBA Telecommunications Inc to SBA Telecommunications LLC#page4.tif source=SBA Telecommunications Inc to SBA Telecommunications LLC#page5.tif source=SBA Telecommunications Inc to SBA Telecommunications LLC#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0949



December 20, 2012

850-617-6381

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC 5900 BROKEN SOUND PKWY NW BOCA RATON, FL 33487US

Re: Document Number L12000158487

The Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 19, 2012, effective December 31, 2012, with an organizational date deemed effective January 8, 1998, for SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H12000296902.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 912A00030032

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK
REE 09504935 FRAME 0950

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

First:

The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this

Certificate of Conversion is: SBA Telecommunications, Inc.

Second:

The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation, first organized, formed or

incorporated under the laws of Florida on January 8, 1998.

Third:

The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached

Articles of Organization: SBA Telecommunications, LLC.

Fourth:

The conversion shall become effective as of 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2012.

Fifth:

The conversion is permitted by the applicable law governing the other business

entity and the conversion complies with such law and the requirements of

s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

Sixth:

The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the

jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name: Thomas P. Hunt	
Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel	

<u>Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity</u>: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative:	The state of the s	
D. C. A. A.N The control of the control		

Printed Name: Thomas P. Hunt

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

H12000296902 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: SBA Telecommunications, LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company are:

5900 Broken Sound Parkway NW Boca Raton, FL 33487

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Company's initial registered agent are:

Corporate Creations Network Inc. 11380 Prosperity Farms Rd, #221E Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ARTICLE IV MANAGING MEMBER

The name and address of the Managing Member is as follows:

SBA Communications Corporation 5900 Broken Sound Pkwy, NW Boca Raton, FL 33487

ARTICLE V

These Articles of Organization shall become effective as of 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2012.

TRADEMARK^{2000296902 3} REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0952 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this of December, 2012.

Thomas P. Hunt,

Authorized Representative of the sole member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

2

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of SBA Telecommunications, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 19th day of December, 2012.

Corporate Creations Network Inc.

Name: Michael Reinhold

Title: Vice President

3



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization, filed on December 19, 2012, effective December 31, 2012, with an organizational date deemed effective January 8, 1998, for SBA TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H12000296902. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this entity is L12000158487.

Authentication Code: 912A00030032-122012-L12000158487-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twentieth day of December, 2012

Ken Detzner

Secretary of State